Users Guide& Instruction
PORTABLE PICKLEBALL NET SYSTEM

For Parts Contact: Gym Floor Resource | Email: info@gymfloorresource.com | www. gymfloorresource. com

1



PARTS

Winder post D x1 Anchor post E x1 Post support bar F x4  [Bottom bar A x2
Bottom bar B x2 Bottom bar C x1 Internal connector x4  |Crank Handle x 1
Tools Castor G x4 Center castor H x1 Plastic caps x4
M10x45 bolt x8 M10x40 bolt x20 Net x1 Center Strap x1

For Parts Contact: Gym Floor Resource | Email: info@gymfloorresource.com | www. gymfloorresource. com
2



SECTION 1: BASE CONNECTION INSTALLATION

1.Parts required

Bottom bar A x2

Bottom bar B x2
Bottom bar C x1 per layout drawing. Ensure no gaps.

For PhmterrGiroemnectmx#loor RestalrserewHnaii uniddistgenfiwardesource. com | www. gymfloorresource. com
M10x40 bolt x16

¢ Assemble bottom frame by sliding bottom bars onto internal connectors

! - ] == { ] ===
[TEY] B [TINT} B "

A
2.Parts required
Winder post D x1 e Lift the bottom tubes, use four M10x40 screws and flat washers to
Anchor post E x1 . )
connect and fix to the winder post and anchor post.

Bottom frame

For Parts Contact: Gym Floor Resource | Email: info@gymfloorresource.com | www. gymfloorresource. com

3



3.Parts required

Winder post D x1 e Fix the support pipe to the column and the connecting pipe with M10x45
Anchor post E x1 screws and M10 flat washers
Post support bar F x4

4.Parts required

Winder post D x1 Install the four castors that have the step-down brakes.

Anchor post E x1 ¢ Lock the wheel ,take off the self-locking nut and place bolt up through
Castor G x4 hole.

Plastic caps x4 * Place the self-locking nut on bolt and hand tighten.

¢ Clamp the self-locking nut using a 3/4” open or closed end box wrench.
¢ by pushing down on the brake lever ,turn the castor by hand and tighten
it .

¢ Continue this process for all four wheels.

¢ Push on the black sauare plastic cap to keep the dirt out.

For Parts Contact: Gym Floor Resource | Email: info@gymfloorresource.com | www. gymfloorresource. com
4



5.Parts required

Bottom frame (Bottom bar C x1) e Lock the wheel and hand tighten.
Center castor H x1 e Tighten all the five wheels using the wrench or
socket until they are all tight.

6.Parts required

Winder post D x1
Crank Handle x 1 e Install the handle

7.Parts required

Net x1
e Install the net

For Parts Contact: Gym Floor Resource | Email: info@gymfloorresource.com | www. gymfloorresource. com
5





